

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Inland Asphalt Co.		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		Central Paving, LLC		Granite Construction Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A - STREET												
1	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 44,850.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 344.77	\$ 344.77	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	1	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 20,350.00
5	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	1,000	H.R.	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL (INCLUDES PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE PLAN)	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
7	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
9	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
10	PLANING BITUMINUS PAVEMENT (1-3/4 INCH DEPTH AND VARIES)	22,625	S.Y.	\$ 3.50	\$ 79,187.50	\$ 3.95	\$ 89,368.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 79,187.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 79,187.50	\$ 3.05	\$ 69,006.25
11	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT TERM (PAINT)	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
12	HMA CLASS 3/8" PG 64H-28	6,165	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 554,850.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 419,220.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 474,705.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 554,850.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 576,427.50
13	COMMERCIAL HMA	523	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 44,455.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 38,179.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 47,070.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 44,455.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 70,605.00
14	ASPHALT PATCHING (4-INCH DEPTH)	5,000	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 166,250.00
15	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	70	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,660.00
16	ADJUST MANHOLE	55	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 42,625.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 39,600.00
17	ADJUST VALVE BOX	78	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 39,390.00
18	ADJUST MONUMENT	23	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 13,225.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,200.00
19	REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RING AND COVER (HINGE LID)	12	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00
20	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (INCLUDES SAW CUTS AND DISPOSAL)	629	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,870.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,661.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,806.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,870.00
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PEDESTRIAN RAMP/DRIVEWAY REMOVAL (INCLUDES SAW CUTS AND DISPOSAL)	2,595	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 129,750.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 98,610.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 77,850.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 64,875.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 121,965.00
22	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	629	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,015.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 21,071.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 23,587.50	\$ 32.50	\$ 20,442.50
23	4-INCH THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	245	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 66.75	\$ 16,353.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 11,882.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,290.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Inland Asphalt Co.		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		Central Paving, LLC		Granite Construction Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
24	6-INCH THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	179	S.Y.	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,110.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 14,588.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 10,561.00	\$ 55.75	\$ 9,979.25	\$ 48.50	\$ 8,681.50
25	SIDEWALK ASPHALT RAMP	6	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00
26	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (TYPE PARALLEL "A")	12	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
27	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION "A")	17	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20,400.00
28	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (TYPE PERPENDICULAR "A")	8	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
29	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	1,013	L.F.	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,247.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 27,857.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 27,351.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 30,896.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 26,844.50
30	48-INCH X 24-INCH DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	37	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 8,510.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00
31	60-INCH X 24-INCH DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	2	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
32	FENCE RESTORATION	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
33	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL:				\$ 1,612,134.50		\$ 1,370,079.77		\$ 1,408,940.50		\$ 1,420,688.25		\$ 1,487,282.25
	SCHEDULE B - STRIPING												
34	4-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (WHITE) - INLAID PLASTIC TAPE	3,988	L.F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,958.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 10,568.20	\$ 2.60	\$ 10,368.80	\$ 3.75	\$ 14,955.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 10,169.40
35	4-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (YELLOW) - INLAID PLASTIC TAPE	18,195	L.F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 63,682.50	\$ 2.65	\$ 48,216.75	\$ 2.60	\$ 47,307.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 68,231.25	\$ 2.55	\$ 46,397.25
36	6-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (WHITE) - INLAID PLASTIC TAPE	12,934	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 51,736.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 50,442.60	\$ 3.90	\$ 50,442.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 58,203.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 49,149.20
37	8-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (WHITE) - INLAID PLASTIC TAPE	1,511	L.F.	\$ 6.25	\$ 9,443.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,555.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,177.25	\$ 5.75	\$ 8,688.25	\$ 4.70	\$ 7,101.70
38	8-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (YELLOW) - INLAID PLASTIC TAPE	70	L.F.	\$ 6.25	\$ 437.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 402.50	\$ 4.70	\$ 329.00
39	18-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (WHITE) - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	702	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 6,844.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,126.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 6,809.40
40	12-INCH X 96-INCH CROSSWALK BLOCKS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	4	EACH	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 328.00
41	24-INCH X 96-INCH CROSSWALK BLOCKS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	127	EACH	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 17,526.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,605.00
42	THROUGH ARROW WSDOT TYPE 1S - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 287.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Inland Asphalt Co.		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		Central Paving, LLC		Granite Construction Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
43	LEFT ARROW WSDOT TYPE 2SL - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	17	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 2,443.75	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,870.00
44	RIGHT ARROW WSDOT TYPE 2SR - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	5	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 718.75	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00
45	STRAIGHT RIGHT ARROW WSDOT TYPE 3SR - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 224.25	\$ 448.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
46	RAILROAD CROSSING - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	8	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 661.25	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 3,920.00
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL:					\$ 179,397.75		\$ 146,862.55		\$ 149,876.15		\$ 186,596.50		\$ 141,808.95
SCHEDULE C - LIGHTING AND SIGNAL													
47	1-INCH CONDUIT (INCLUDES WIRE)	87	L.F.	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,349.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 1,626.90
48	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	3	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00
49	TYPE 2 JUNCTION BOX WITH TRAFFIC LID	3	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,395.00
50	PPB POST AND FOUNDATION	7	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
51	REMOVE AND REINSTALL AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON ASSEMBLY	7	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,330.00
52	SIGN POST AND BASE (COK STD. DWG. 7-1)	1	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL:					\$ 14,549.00		\$ 15,590.00		\$ 13,103.00		\$ 21,975.00		\$ 13,011.90
PROJECT GRAND TOTAL:					\$ 1,806,081.25		\$ 1,532,532.32		\$ 1,571,919.65		\$ 1,629,259.75		\$ 1,642,103.10

To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P2001-20 2020 City-Wide Asphalt Overlay Project. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.



Heath Mellotte, PE
Design Services Manager